outstanding 9,088,310 9,716,152

Diluted earnings per share:
   Weighted average shares
   outstanding - Basic 9,088,310 9,716,152
   Incremental shares from assumed
   conversion of stock options 42,374 -

Weighted average shares
outstanding - Diluted 9,130,684 9,716,152

25

Edgar Filing: THUNDER MOUNTAIN GOLD INC - Form 10KSB/A

59

THUNDER MOUNTAIN GOLD, INC.

(An Exploration Stage Company)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

8.

Restatement

Upon the Company�s review of the accounting for the Dewey Credit Line and the related accrued interest as presented
in its unaudited financial statements for the period ended December 31, 2004, an error was noted in the reporting of
the outstanding accrued interest and principal balance of the Dewey Credit Line.  In addition, during the Company�s
review, an immaterial difference in accumulated other comprehensive income was also noted.  Accordingly, the
Company�s 2004 financial statements have been corrected to account for these errors.

The effect of the restatements on the December 31, 2004, financial statements is as follows:

As
Previously Effect of As
Reported Restatement Restated

Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2004:

Line of Credit-Dewey Mining Company $   181,000 $   7,821 $   188,821
Accrued interest expense at December 31, 2004- 18,506 18,506

Statement of Operations for the Year
   Ended December 31, 2004:

Exploration expense 83,695 5,599 89,294
Interest expense - 13,899 13,899

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income 16,712 1,395 18,107

Edgar Filing: THUNDER MOUNTAIN GOLD INC - Form 10KSB/A

60

26

Edgar Filing: THUNDER MOUNTAIN GOLD INC - Form 10KSB/A

61

ITEM 8 - DISAGREEMENTS ON ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

During the year ended December 31, 2005, the Board of Directors authorized the engagement of Decoria, Maichel,
and Teague, P.S. as the Company�s independent auditors.  Prior to 2005, the Company was an inactive mining entity.
 Pursuant to Regulation 3-11 of Regulation S-X, the Board of Directors elected to omit audited financial information.

During the fiscal year ended December 31, 2005, there were no disagreements between the Company and its